Subsequent to the end of FY 2016-17, your Company 
had transferred Rs. 378,532/- to the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund lying in the Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend 
Account FY 2009-10.

SHARE CAPITAL
Your Company’s paid up equity share capital remained at 
Rs.1,100,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores only) 
comprising of 110,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 
There was no change in the Company’s share capital during 
the year under review. Subsequent to the year end, the 
Company has allotted 57,89,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each 
to Baosteel Resources Co.